training, education, and skills development.   

Madam Speaker, in 2025, three million dollars ($3,000,000) was allocated to the RATED programme to 

cover payments to the participants, training, and contributions to Social Security, NHI and payroll tax.  

As a result, of the four hundred and nineteen (419) applications received, three hundred and eighteen 

(318) persons were assisted, of that amount two hundred and ninety-seven (297) persons were placed 

in temporary employment for roadside cleaning and eleven (11) Apprentices. In addition, twenty-one 

(21) Apprentices were also trained. 

Madam Speaker, the benefits of the programme have been evident through its achievements, which